# UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA

Effective: 12-12-1994 Last Revised: 06-29-2016

**Responsible University Administrator:** Vice Chancellor for Business and Finance

Responsible University Office: Procurement

#### **Policy Contact:**

Procurement • unoprocurement@unomaha.edu

# Authority to Approve & Execute Contracts

#### POLICY CONTENTS

Scope Policy Statement Reason for Policy Additional Contacts Related Information History

#### Scope

Through Executive Memorandum Number 14, the Board of Regents of the University of Nebraska has delegated signature authority to appropriate individuals on the university campus.

## **Policy Statement**

To facilitate university business, the delegation of administrative authority to approve certain types of contracts as stated in Memorandum Number 14.

#### **Reason for Policy**

Executive Memorandum 14 dictates university authority to approve and execute contracts.

#### **Related Information**

Executive Memorandum No. 13 Executive Memorandum No. 14 Signature Authority Matrix (updated October 2023)

### **History**

This policy was developed and approved prior to the implementation of the campus policy development and approval process approved by the Chancellor's Cabinet in October 2015.

The University of Nebraska does not discriminate based on race, color, ethnicity, national origin, sex, pregnancy, sexual orientation, gender identity, religion, disability, age, genetic information, veteran status, marital status, and/or political affiliation in its programs, activities, or employment.